Further, in recognition of his long-standing commitment, professional contributions, and continued 
engagement with the Company’s strategic matters, the Board of Directors, upon the recommendation of the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee, has approved a remuneration of INR 100,000 (Indian Rupees 
One Lacs only) per month, aggregating to INR 12,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twelve Lakh only) per annum, or 
suchother amount as may be determined by the Board from time to time on the recommendation of the 
Committee. The proposed remuneration isin accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 197 and 
198 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the applicable provisions of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015.

[...]

they have devised proper systems to ensure compliance with the provisions of all applicable laws and 

such systems are adequate and operating effectively. 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crores Only) divided into 
Equity share capital of 99,50,000 (Ninety Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) aggregating to Rs. 9,95,00,000 
(Nine Crores Ninety five lakhs only) and 5,000 (Five Thousand) 13.5% Non-Cumulative Redeemable 
Preference share of Rs. 100 (One Hundred) aggregating to Rs. 5,00,000 (Rupees Five Lakhs Only).  

The paid up capital of the Company is Rs. 5,80,89,000 (Rupees Five Crores Eighty Lakhs Eighty-Nine 
Thousand Only) Divided into 58,08,900 (Fifty-Eight Lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10 (Ten) each. 

During the year 2024–2025 there was no change in Share capital and the Company has not made any issue of 
equity shares with differential voting Rights, Sweat Equity Shares and Employee Stock Option.  

DISCLOSURE RELATING TO REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS, KMP AND PARTICULAR